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[Passed February 28, 1949; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article one-a, chapter twenty of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended by adding thereto a new section to be desig-
nated section twelve, relating to license agreements be-
tween the conservation commission of West Virginia and
the federal government.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article one-a, chapter twenty of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended by adding thereto a new section to be designated
section twelve to read as follows:

Section 12. Authority of Commission to Enter Into

2 License Agreements with Federal Government.—The State
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of West Virginia hereby assents to the provisions of Pub-
lic Law No. 534, Seventy-eighth Congress, as amended by
section four of the act of July twenty-four, one thousand
nine hundred forty-six (Public Law No. 526, Seventy-
ninth Congress) and the commission, through the execu-
tive director, is hereby authorized and empowered to en-
ter into license or lease agreements with the federal gov-
ernment as provided for in Public Law No. 534, Seventy-
eighth Congress, as amended by section four of the act
of July twenty-four, one thousand nine hundred forty-

six (Public Law No. 526, Seventy-ninth Congress).
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the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate COW

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

Takesz Lior passage.
‘&—(> «(/C/e g

Clerk of the Senate

Spea?c—;' House of Delegates

The within /?ﬁ,ﬂlf a( ZO/ this the . 717%/

day of [ Torct , 1949,
. %% ________
Governor.
P2

L 1 P Tald foem & 3
tded in the Citice of the Secretery of Stete

of west virginia . MARS... 1949 .

k‘ii% U %-.ﬂ\nwuj‘u o
SECRETARY OF Sinit






